INTRODUCTION

INDOOR POOLS

BHPS Architekten

Mary Fox-Linton,

Gordon Campbell Gray
Emesto Goransky

German del Sol

Fredric Thomas, John Morford
Mattec Thun

Peter Zumthor

INDOOR & OUTDOOR POOLS

Rolf Balmer

Michel de Camaret, Didier Lefort
Ryan de Matos Storey

Dale Keller, Marta Salafranca
Kiein & Haller, Vasilis;Hodatos
Ricardo Nogueira, Caldeira Silva

CONTEMPORARY MINIMALISTIC
Architrave besign & Planning Co.
Gautam Bathia, Navin Gupta,
Rdjiv Saini

Bilkey Linas Design, Lohan Assoc.

Bodin & Associés, Carole Marceliesi

Xavier Claramunt

Jean-Michel Gathy, Yasuhiro Koichi
John Heah

Kerry Hill Architects

Kerry Hili Architects

Jaya Ibrahim & Associates

Moisés Ison, José Sénchez,
Manuel Cervantes,

Central de Arquitectura

Nicole Grandsire & Patrick Le Villair

Heinz Legler, Veronique Liévre
Antony Lui, Karl Princic
Engelen Moore

Radisson SAS, Berlin

One Aldwych, London

Design Suites, Buenos Aires
Explora en Patagonia, Patagonia
Park Hyatt Tokyo, Tokyo

Vigilius Mountain Resort, Lana
Therme Vals, Vals

Lenkerhof Alpine Resort, Lenk
Choupana Hills, Madeira

Cowley Manor, Gloucestershire
Gran Hote! La Florida, Barcelona
Life Gallery, Athens

Crowne Plaza Resort, Madsira

Banyan Tree Seychelles, Mahé

Devi Garh, Udaipur

Grand Hyatt Mumbai, Mumbai
Casa del Mar, Corse

Maricel, Mallorca

The Chedi Muscat, Oman

Four Seasons Resort Bali at Sayan
Alila Ubud, Bali

The Lalu, Sun Moon Lake

The Legian, Bali

Deseo, Playa del Carmen

Ksar Char-Bagh, Marrakesh
Verana, Puerto Vallarta

The Balé, Bali

Bedarra Island, North Queensiand

Bibliografische Informationen
http://d-nb.info/971328080

12
14
16
18
20
26

30
32
36
40
46

54

58
60

64
66
70
74
78
82
86

96

100
104
106
108
110

Tiago Otiveira

Eren Talu, Yael Bahor, Asli Eks,
Merve Yoneyman
Edward Tuttle

ROOFTOP POOLS

Denton Corker Marshall Group
Hirsh Bedner & Associates

Hirsh Bedner Associates,
Architects 61, Keys & Dowdeswell
Helmut Jahn

Koning-Eizenberg Architecture
Enrique Norten, Bernardo
Gomez-Pimienta, TEN Arquitectos
King Roselli Architetti

CURVES & NATURAL FORMS
Ramiro Altorre

llias Apostolidis, Nikos Tzelepis,
Girogios Lizardos

Lawrence Murray

Silvio Rech &

Lesley Carstens Architecture
Anthony Russell, Neil Rocher,
Elizabeth Warner

Diego Villasefior,

Wimberly Allison Tong & Goo
Wilson & Associates

Estalagem da Ponta do Sol,
Madeira

Hillside Su, Antalya
Amankila, Bali
Adelphi, Melbourne

The Park Chennai, Chennai

The Fullerton Singapore
Mandarin Oriental, Munich

Standard Downtown, Los Angeles -

Habita, Mexico City

Es Hotel, Rome

lkal del Mar, Playa Xcalacoco

Katikies, Mykonos
The Raleigh, Miami

North Island, Seychelles

Shompole, Ambossli

Four Seasons Resort Punta Mita

Las Ventanas al Paraiso, Los Cabos

INDEX (architects, hotels, photo credits), IMPRINT

E H
digitalisiert durch PBII N I.E

112

114
116

120
122
124
128
132

134

136
140

142
144

148
150

152
156

160
162

166


http://d-nb.info/971328080

